

ST 2(5)2017

39 / 28.04.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. In Charge files hazira without any witness.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 15.01.2024 for evidence of CSW 5 and 6

Fix 16.01.2024 for evidence of CSW 7 and 8

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court No. 2
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas.