

TA No. 14 of 2022

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 29

Dated 10-12-2025

The appellant is present. Today is fixed for hearing the petition for amendment of the plaint.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Perused the record, the application for amendment of plaint.

It appears that during the trial, the plaintiff/appellant could not collect the RS khatian of the suit plot and so, it could not be placed before the Ld. Trial Court. If it could be produced before the Ld. Trial Court, a different result might have come. The prayer for amendment if allowed will not change the nature and character of the suit. On the contrary such amendment if allowed may assist the court in arriving at just decision in the real question in controversy in the suit.

Upon such consideration, it is

O r d e r e d

that plaintiff's application under Order VI, Rule 17 of the C.P.C., praying for amendment of the plaint, as contained therein, is considered and allowed exparte. The plaintiff is directed to file amended plaint by the date fixed.

BC is directed to do the needful.

To **13/01/2026** for filing amended copy of plaint.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat