

TA 14 of 2022

Present – Shri Argha Banerjee, Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.(I/C)

J.O Code (UID No) WB01020

Order no. 38

Dated. 10-08-2026

Today is fixed for hearing the appeal.

None appears on behalf of either party. It is reported that the learned members of the Bar have abstained from court work in terms of a resolution adopted by the Local Civil Bar Association, Basirhat, on account of the sudden demise of one of the Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PO is on leave.

In view of the above circumstances and as no step has been taken on behalf of the parties, the matter cannot be proceeded with today. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fix 08-09-2026 for hearing the appeal.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3nd Court, Basirhat.